503807100 04/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3853747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN VOSMIK	03/30/2016
JAROSLAV HASA	03/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VARROC LIGHTING SYSTEMS, S.R.O.
Street Address:	SUVOROVOVA 195
City:	SENOV U NOVEHO JICINA
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	742 42

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15085633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: mm@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP / JOAN OPTICAN HERMAN

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN OPTICAN HERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO_Assignment_Executed_48289-TBF#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_Executed_48289-TBF#page2.tif source=PTO_Assignment_Executed_48289-TBF#page3.tif

PATENT 503807100 REEL: 038430 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jan Vosmík, Lískovec 293, 738 01 Frydek-Mistek, Czech Republic, and

Jaroslav Hasa, Bernartice nad Odrou 282, 741 01 Bernartice nad Odrou, Czech Republic, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in

A COOLER OF A LIGHT SOURCE

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States ("said U.S.

Application"), with said U.S. Application claiming priority of Czech Republic Application

Serial No. PV 2015-226, filed March 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o., a limited liability company duly organized

under the laws of the Czech Republic, and having its principal place of business at Suvorovova

195, 742 42 Senov u Noveho Jicina, Czech Republic, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to

and under said invention, said U.S. Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jan Vosmik and

Jaroslav Hasa, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto said Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o., the full and exclusive right, title and interest,

to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said U.S. Application;

(b) said U.S. Application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said U.S. Application;

PATENT REEL: 038430 FRAME: 0696

- (d) any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said U.S. Application, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
 - (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patents of the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o. for its own use and behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date: <u>30.3-2076</u>	
	Jan Vosmik
Date: 22-3-3046	
	Jaroslav Hasa

2

Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Varroc Lighting Systems, s.r.o.

By:

Jodd C. Morgan

Senior Vice President